Black & Veatch Architects Arkansas, PLLC
Overland Park, Kansas

<:> SHEET KEYNOTES k1—ﬂ

LINE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE LINE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

FRAMING @ 16"
o.C.

COA: LL209 1. PREFINISHED METAL WALL PANELS e —
DEFLECTION TRACK SYSTEM DEFLECTION TRACK SYSTEM ONE INCH
/ SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET / SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET ! HOUR FIRE=RATED SHAFT WALL, 1" TYPE- 2. METAL GUTTER AND EAVE TRIM BY PEMB FABRICATOR IF NOT ONE INCH
X GYPSUM BOARD @ EXTERIOR SIDE, 2 1/2” SCALE ACCORDINGLY
FIRESTOPPING AS REQUIRED TO C—H SHAPED STUDS (FLOOR—TO—CEILING), 3. STEEL FRAMING PER PEMB FABRICATOR
MAINTAIN FIRE RATING UP TO BOTTOM 5/8” TYPE—X GYPSUM BOARD @ INTERIOR EXISTING EXTERIOR METAL PANEL
OF ROOF DECK ¢ 3/4% FIRE—RATED SIDE. REFER TO FIRE—RATED WALL ASSEMBLY EXISTING BUILDING INSULATION | o o oo rageroaToR ,
DETAIL #U415 EXISTING PEMB GIRT Lt N
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL SHAFT WALL 2 LAYERS TYPE X' CYPSUM e 9
CEILING WHERE INDICATED CEILING WHERE INDICATED » o , — 5. STANDING SEAM METAL PANEL ROOF SYSTEM o )
1.1/2” (R-6) MINERAL WOOL BATT ’ i BOARD OVER 1 1,/2” FURRING S
ON CEILING PLAN ON CEILING PLAN EXISTING STEEL WALL PLATE | /- z
77777 / y - y - /’ INSULATION APPLIED AT STUD WALL CAVITY ( —i HAT CHANNELS @ 24” ocC =]
] R ——————=== STEEL METAL RAINSCREEN I NRE ,/ — ) 6. PURLIN BY PEMB FABRICATOR -
1=l isst EXISTING TO REMAIN STEEL FRAMING i MAX TO MATCH UL DESIGN g
=5l ~— BATT INSULATION Z—CHANNEL - = — R [ | V)V Yy PR Y w
<A BATT INSULATION : CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE — SEE L " 7. BATT INSULATION (R—19 MINIMUM), PER PEMB z
| . SHEET METAL SILL FLASHING T STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS | TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD FABRICATOR 5
| AT NEW WALL PANEL >1 E CF} _ 4 Z z |y COLUMN wrAP PER UL &
‘ 5/8” GYPSUM 5/8” GYPSUM \\ H OPERATING LEVEL #
wj L BOARD wj L BOARD FINISH GRADING CONTOUR, - T E 7798 65" \ | DESIGN NUMBER X524 8 TWO FIBERGLASS INSULATION LAYERS (R—26 MINIMUM) | Z &
f SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY FROM = — || ||~ PEMB COLUMN INSTALL ONE LAYER OF FACED FIBERGLASS % E=
6” METAL STUD — ] S )
E 4
v
ES
<
T
©

GLAZED CERAMIC WALL
TILE WHERE SCHEDULED,
FROM FINISH FLOOR UP

6" METAL STUD
FRAMING @ 16"
o.C.

GLAZED CERAMIC WALL
TILE WHERE SCHEDULED,

BUILDING — SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

FILL GAPS BETWEEN METAL
PANEL AND COLUMN WITH

MINERAL WOOL BATTS
GYPSUM BOARD TO BE

FLUSH WITH METAL PANEL
PROFILE

INSULATION BATTS (R—13 MINIMUM) DRAPED OVER
PURLINS. THE SECOND IS FOR UNFACED FIBERGLASS
INSULATION BATTS (R—13 MINIMUM) INSTALLED
PARALLEL TO THE PURLINS. A MINIMUM R-3.5
THERMAL SPACER BLOCK IS PLACED ABOVE THE
PURLIN/BATT AND THE ROOF DECK IS SECURED TO

FROM FINISH FLOOR UP TO

THE PURLINS BY THE PEMB FABRICATOR

10\ BASE OF WALL DETAIL—EXISTING BUILDING / 9\ PLAN DETAIL

CEILING HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED
CEILING HEIGHT AS SCHEDULED

AB-05 1” = 1-0” AB-02 11/2"=1-0" 9. CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE — SEE STRUCTURAL
FIRESTOPPING @  DRAWINGS
BOTTOM OF WALL
L INE OF FLOOR 10. GYPSUM BOARD ON 7,/8" FURRING CHANNEL

NN S

R

re LINE OF FLOOR

ATTACHED TO PEMEB GIRTS

/

x SEE WALL BASE DETAILS
THIS SHEET FOR BASE
CONDITION AS SCHEDULED

SEE WALL BASE DETAILS
THIS SHEET FOR BASE
CONDITION AS SCHEDULED

* APPLY FIRESTOPPING @

17. SHEET METAL TRIM, FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE, PER
ALL WALL PENETRATIONS.

INSULATED METAL PANEL MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS

1 HOUR FIRE—RATED UL DESIGN

12. CEILING WHERE INDICATED ON CEILING PLAN ul

N C

7\ TYPICAL PARTITION WALL TYPE TYPICAL PARTITION WALL TYPE—1 HOUR

13. STEEL ANGLE SUPPORT BY PEMEB FABRICATOR

8/27,/2024 11:14:40 AM / SN / SECTIONS

AB-02 12" = 1'-0” &\ FIRE—-RATED

AB-02  1/2” = 1'—0"

4. RAKE TRIM PER PEMB FABRICATOR

COA: LL209

15. EXISTING TO REMAIN STEEL FRAMING

@ 16. NOT USED
17. EXISTING TO REMAIN PURLIN

@ 18. EXISTING TO REMAIN CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

Pre

A _EAVE HT. . JITX [ | EAVE HT.
FL 1213.00'" EL 1213.00'
AN @ik (||eids

Black & Veatch Architects Arkansas, PLLC
Overland Park, Kansas

2” Q 19. METAL LINER PANEL INTERIOR WALL FINISH

2 (5)
8 &)

. EAVE HT. p EAVE HT.

W> EL 1213.00'  \ GW‘ EL 1213.00'

20. 2 LAYERS TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD OVER 1 1/2”
FURRING CHANNEL AT 24" OC MAX ATTACHED TO PEMB
GIRTS PER UL DESIGN NUMBER W404

=
ik

EAVE HT.

2
|-
=
Vg
Z.,
éz
<

ENG

EAVE HT.

%EL 1213.00"

EL 1213.00'

N

21. STEEL RAINSCREEN Z—CHANNEL

22. FINISH GRADING CONTOUR, SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY
FROM BUILDING — SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

O
Ty e ey ey pes e gy
.

23. 37 EXPANSION JOINT FOAM SYSTEM

E BLACK&VEATCH

Yy eseeeypaysyyeeeeseyyeypyeae ey yyay gy

Autodesk Docs://406493 — Rogers PCF Solids Phase 2,/406493—Maintenance Building—BV.rvt

| : |
] <:> . ‘ § 24. EXISTING STEEL WALL PANEL
4 2ol v=—
g N 3
el ;d @ | © LOCKER ROOM # 25. SILL FLASHING AT NEW WALL PANEL
| @ | 103, HALLWAY #108,
! @\ i AND UNISEX D T 26. 1 HOUR FIRE—RATED SHAFT WALL, 1" TYPE—X GYPSUM
nlll A | RESTROOM #104 BOARD @  EXTERIOR SIDE, 2 1/2" C—H SHAPED STUDS NS
: @\ I (FLOOR—TO—CEILING), 5/8" TYPE—X GYPSUM BOARD @ <
! o INTERIOR SIDE. REFER TO FIRE—RATED WALL ASSEMBLY >~ X 0
i ! I DETAIL #U415 3 o N
EXTERIOR : EXTERIOR EXTERIOR @ g S‘-) Y E
] 2 VEHICLE i 27. FIRESTOPPING, AS REQUIRED TO EXTEND THE WALL 3 : § t S
2 ) 5
J | A STORAGE | | EXTERIOR EXTERIOR FIRE RATING UP TO THE BOTTOM OF THE ROOF DEck. |3 R §| =2 e
2 37478 23470 i S =E B §
: 1071 | S Q
! | @ LOCKER ROOM #103, 28. ROOF CURB EXPANSION JOINT MOUNTED ON STEEL o S 3 ﬁ'} o
) ] 11/2 ’*1 | %E - ‘< 70> RESTROOM #104, AND @ @ OFFICE #105 PURLINS, PER ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S § § % ) %
= @ ii HALLWAY #108 ' .AND #106 RECOMMENDATIONS. © 'S g g:,:
! ) . e | @ STORAGE S 3 &
171/2 1 ol | | || 19) @ STORAGE ROOM #107 @ 29. COMPRESSIBLE FILLER JOINT. Q=T S
al /100 | i ROOM #107 .3 S
e o3 m Q
1 1/0m ] AB—05 1 1 270 | 30. 1 1/2” (R—6) MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION & 3
: — 5 W : APPLIED AT STUD WALL CAVITY. e &
(_____Ap','-—— CTTTY ' @ : % @ E : O % z
I ! @ I ‘ . @ .‘EV ‘ 3\ 1 2" 9" 6" 3" 0' 1 L}
| &4 L OPERATING LEVEL | ! | OPERATING LEVEL @T fl | | OPERATING LEVEL A\ OPERATING LEVEL OPERATING LEVEL OPERATING LEVEL ™ e T—
U LEL 1198.65_) I + EL 1198.65 A/_J TL EL 1198.65 ‘ ol oL EL 1198.65 3 | IR ¢ EL 1198.65 I | R EL 1198.65 DATE: AUGUST 2024
______________ oA Te L - s . As indicated
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ n " " n ) ) \l SCALE. S In Icq e
‘ | 12" 9" 6" 3" 0 1 2 DESIGNED BY:—_ CAA
e e ——
m EAVE WALL SECTION m EAVE WALL SECTION m EAVE WALL SECTION m EXISTING/NEW BLDG WALL SECTION m RAKE WALL SECTION m EAVE WALL SECTION 1 DRAWN BY:____ SW_
: ‘ =1 ) 2020043
AB_02 7/2/: = 7A_0n AB_OZ 7/211 = 7._011 AB_02 7/2/: = 7A_0n AB_02 7/2/: = 7A_0n AB_02 7/2/: = 7A_0n AB_OZ 7/211 = 7._011 HWEI NO.:
‘ [ FILENAME:
1 HOUR FIRE-RATED UL DESIGN NO. W415 @ | 7 HOUR FIRE—RATED UL DESIGN 2 HOUR FIRE—RATED UL DESIGN NO. W415 @ 12,‘5;0_12—:3:! SHEET NO.
INTERIOR FACE OF EXISTING METAL WALL PANEL INTERIOR FACE OF EXISTING METAL WALL PANEL 12" = 10" AB—05




